AMDA

Enrolilment Headcounts for Los Angeles Bachelor of Fine Arts Students

How to read these tables:

These tables show the Enrollment Headcounts for students who enrolled in the Los Angeles Bachelor of
Fine Arts programs on the AMDA Los Angeles Campus. LA BFA programs include Bachelor of Fine Arts in
Acting, Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance Theatre, Bachelor of Fine Arts in Music Theatre, and Bachelor of
Fine Arts in Performing Arts.

Students are grouped by enroliment cohort, by prior education, by self-identified gender, and by
self-identified race/ethnicity.

An enrollment cohort groups all students who started their enroliment in a given term or a given year.

® For example, 18 students started a Los Angeles BFA program during the Spring 2013 term; 206
students started a Los Angeles BFA program in 2013.

These tables include only students who pursued a single enrolilment at AMDA. Students who changed
their campus or program during their academic careers are represented in different tables.

® Prior Education:
o 1t Enrollment: These are students whose education experience just prior to enrollment
may include: High School Diploma, Home School Diploma, Foreign High School, GED.
o Transfer: These are students whose education experience just prior to enrollment may
include: some college, Foreign college, Associates degree, Bachelor’s degree, Master’s
degree, Post-secondary degree..



All LA BFA Students

Legend

e Rate: the proportion of 1** enrollment or Transfer students compared to the total. For example,
in 2013, 82% of BFA students enrolled as 1+ enrollment students and 18% enrolled as Transfer
students.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS
Year SP SuU F Total Rate
2013 15 39 115 169 82%
2014 17 37 164 218 87%
Lst 2015 16 69 157 242 89%
S
2016 25 54 127 206 84%
Enrollment

2017 19 50 148 217 86%
2018 6 73 162 241 85%
2019 18 55 146 219 90%
2013 3 10 24 37 18%
2014 2 7 23 32 13%
2015 7 8 16 31 11%
il Transfer 2016 10 11 18 39 16%
2017 8 7 19 34 14%
2018 10 12 22 44 15%
2019 3 9 13 25 10%

2013 18 49 139 206

2014 19 44 187 250

2015 23 77 173 273

Combined 2016 35 65 145 245

2017 27 57 167 251

2018 16 85 184 285

2019 21 64 159 244







Female-identified LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 67% of all BFA students identify as female.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS

Year SP SuU F Total Rate

2013 8 24 83 115 68%

2014 9 23 99 131 60%

2015 12 40 107 159 66%

1st
2016 17 38 90 145 70%
Enrollment

2017 14 37 106 157 72%

2018 3 53 112 168 70%

2019 9 40 109 158 72%

2013 1 9 13 23 62%

2014 2 4 18 24 75%

2015 3 6 10 19 61%

Transfer 2016 8 8 13 29 74%

WOMEN

2017 3 4 10 17 50%

2018 7 9 13 29 66%

2019 1 6 10 17 68%

2013 9 33 96 138 67%

2014 11 27 117 155 62%

2015 15 46 117 178 65%

Combined 2016 25 46 103 174 71%
2017 17 41 116 174 69%

2018 10 62 125 197 69%

2019 10 46 119 175 72%




Male-identified LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 33% of all BFA students identify as male.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS

Year SP SuU F Total Rate

2013 7 15 32 54 32%

2014 8 14 65 87 40%

2015 4 29 50 83 34%

Enrollf;ent 2016 8 16 37 61 30%
2017 5 13 42 60 28%

2018 3 19 50 72 30%

2019 9 15 37 61 28%

2013 2 1 11 14 38%

2014 0 3 5 8 25%

2015 4 2 6 12 39%

MEN Transfer 2016 2 3 5 10 26%
2017 5 3 9 17 50%

2018 3 3 9 15 34%

2019 2 3 3 8 32%

2013 9 16 43 68 33%

2014 8 17 70 95 38%

2015 8 31 56 95 35%

Combined 2016 10 19 42 71 29%
2017 10 16 51 77 31%

2018 6 22 59 87 31%

2019 11 18 40 69 28%




American Indian or Alaskan Native LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, less than 1% of all BFA students identify as American Indian or Alaskan Native.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA

STUDENTS
Total Rate

1 1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%

Year SP SU
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

1st
Enrollment

OoOjO|O|O|O|O|O
R |OlO|O|O|O|O
olr|kr|lw|lo|w]|r |
RlRr|l,rlw|lo|w

2013
2014
2015
Transfer 2016
2017
2018
2019

0%
0%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%

O|O|0O|O|O|O|O
o|jo|o|r|O|O|O
O|O|lO0O|O|O|O|O
o|lo|o|r|O|O|O

2013
2014
2015
Combined 2016
2017
2018
2019

0%
1%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%

OO |O|O|O|O|O
RrlO|O|R|O|O|O
OlRr|[kr|lw|lo|lw]|r
RlRr[Rr[d|lO|JwW]|F




Asian LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 2% of all BFA students identify as Asian.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA

STUDENTS
Total Rate

3 2%
3%
2%
1%
2%
2%
2%

Year SP SU
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

1st
Enrollment

o|lo|lo|o|o|O |+
S I VN I N PR U N =)
Av|[wlkr|lw o]
(C, 1 N T, 1 S (G N

2013
2014
2015
Transfer 2016
2017
2018
2019

3%
0%
10%
3%
3%
2%
0%

ASIAN

o|lo|lo|Oo|—r|O|O
o|lo|O|Rr|R|O|O
oO|lr|kr|lOo|l~r|O]|F
Oo|lRr|kr|[kr|lw|Oo|r

2013
2014
2015
Combined 2016
2017
2018
2019

2%
3%
3%
1%
2%
2%
2%

OO0 |0 |, |O |
R ININININ |- O
AWl |W
oW IIN|IN|+




Black or African American LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 19% of all BFA students identify as Black or African American.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS
Year SP V) F Total Rate
2013 6 8 23 37 22%
2014 5 11 31 47 22%
Lst 2015 1 12 17 30 12%
2016 8 11 23 42 20%
Enrollment
2017 2 8 29 39 18%
2018 1 18 28 47 20%
2019 6 11 32 49 22%
19%
2013 1 1 1 3 8%
2014 0 0 3 3 9%
2015 2 3 2 7 23%
PI’\LI;AR(;EI:)NR Transfer 2016 4 1 3 8 21%
2017 0
AMERICAN 2 L 3 6 18%
2018 2 2 5 9 20%
2019 1 2 2 5 20%
17%
2013 7 9 24 40 19%
2014 5 11 34 50 20%
2015 3 15 19 37 14%
Combined 2016 12 12 26 50 20%
2017 4 9 32 45 18%
2018 3 20 33 56 20%
2019 7 13 34 54 22%




Hispanic / Latino LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 18% of all BFA students identify as Hispanic / Latino.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS

Year SP SsuU F Total Rate
2013 1 5 27 33 20%
2014 6 12 48 66 30%
Lst 2015 5 19 49 73 30%
Enrollment 2016 6 22 29 57 28%
2017 9 13 41 63 29%
2018 2 21 39 62 26%
2019 5 13 38 56 26%
2013 0 1 4 5 14%
2014 0 3 7 10 31%
2015 3 1 6 10 32%
HISPANIC / Transfer 2016 4 2 7 13 33%
LATINO 2017 3 4 6 13 38%
2018 4 1 6 11 25%
2019 0 1 4 5 20%
2013 1 6 31 38 18%
2014 6 15 55 76 30%
2015 8 20 55 83 30%
Combined 2016 10 24 36 70 29%
2017 12 17 47 76 30%
2018 6 22 45 73 26%
2019 5 14 42 61 25%




Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 1% of all BFA students identify as Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA

STUDENTS
Total Rate

2 1%
0%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%

Year SP SuU
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

1st
Enrollment

oO|ORr|O|O|O|O
o|lOoO|lo|O|—r|O|O
RlolRr|Rr|[,r|lo|N|m
S F=N I SH =N I V) Fo!

2013

2014
NATIVE 5015

HAWAIIAN Transfer 2016

2017
2018
2019

0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%

OR OTHER
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

oljo|o|Oo|©O|O|O
ojo|o|Oo|O|O|O
o|jo|o|nv]|O|O|O
o|jo|lo|nv]|O|O|O

2013
2014
2015
Combined 2016
2017
2018
2019

1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%

O|O(Rr|O|O|O|O
OoO|O|0O|O|—,r|O|O
ROk |W|FR]|IO|IN
R OIN|WINIO|IN




Non-Resident Alien LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 0% of all BFA students identify as Non-Resident Alien.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA

STUDENTS

Year SP V) Total Rate

2013
2014

0 0%
0%

2015
2016

0%
3%

1st
Enrollment

2017
2018

2%
4%

O|O(R,r|O|O|O|O
O|lwWw|[,r|O|O|O|O
ujocfwloo|o|jOo|O ™
nunjojfnnjoo|O |O

2019 2%

2013
2014

0%
0%

2015 0%

Transfer 2016 3%

2017 3%

2018 2%

2019

O|O|0O|O|O|O|O
O|Rr|[O|O|O|O|O
O|O|(Rr |, |O|O|O
O|lRr|[kr|P|O|O|O

0%

2013 0%

2014 0%

2015 0%

Combined 2016 3%

O |IN|[O|O|O

2017 2%

2018 10 4%

O|O(Rr|O|O|O|O
O|d|[R,R|O|O|O|O
o |, |N|[O|O|O

2019 5 2%




Race Not Specified LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 4% of all BFA students did not specify race and ethnicity.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS

Year SP SuU F Total Rate

2013 0 3 7 4%

2014 1 2 12 15 7%

Lst 2015 0 3 11 14 6%

Enrollment 2016 L 0 3 4 2%

2017 0 1 4 5 2%

2018 1 5 4 10 4%

2019 0 2 2 4 2%

2013 0 0 2 2 5%

2014 0 0 0 0 0%

2015 1 0 1 2 6%

NOT Transfer 2016 0 0 0 0 0%

SPECIFIED 2017 0 0 0 0 0%

2018 0 0 0 0 0%

2019 0 0 0 0 0%

2013 0 3 6 9 4%

2014 1 2 12 15 6%

2015 1 3 12 16 6%

Combined 2016 1 0 3 4 2%

2017 0 1 4 5 2%

2018 1 5 4 10 4%

2019 0 2 2 4 2%




Two or More Races LA BFA Student

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 8% of all BFA students identify as Two or More Races.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS

Year SP SsuU F Total Rate
2013 1 3 10 14 8%
2014 1 3 6 10 5%
2015 2 15 19 8%
Enrolns:qent 2016 3 1 12 16 8%
2017 0 10 18 28 13%
2018 2 8 24 34 14%
2019 4 7 11 22 10%
2013 1 1 1 3 8%
2014 0 0 3 3 9%
2015 0 2 0 2 6%
TWO OR Transfer 2016 1 2 2 5 13%
MORE RACES 2017 0 1 1 2 6%
2018 0 3 1 4 9%
2019 1 1 4 6 24%
2013 2 4 11 17 8%
2014 1 3 9 13 5%
2015 2 4 15 21 8%
Combined 2016 4 3 14 21 9%
2017 0 11 19 30 12%
2018 2 11 25 38 13%
2019 5 8 15 28 11%




White LA BFA Students

Legend:

® Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment
cohort, 46% of all BFA students identify as White.

e Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

LA BFA
STUDENTS

Year SP SuU F Total Rate

2013 6 20 46 72 43%

2014 4 8 58 70 32%

Lst 2015 8 31 61 100 41%
Enrollment 2016 7 19 49 75 36%
2017 6 15 48 69 32%

2018 0 16 58 74 31%

2019 3 20 53 76 35%

2013 1 7 15 23 62%

2014 2 4 10 16 50%

2015 0 1 6 7 23%

Transfer 2016 1 4 3 8 21%
2017 3 1 7 11 32%

2018 4 5 9 18 41%

2019 1 5 3 9 36%

2013 7 27 61 95 46%

2014 6 12 68 86 34%

2015 8 32 67 107 39%

Combined 2016 8 23 52 83 34%
2017 9 16 55 80 32%

2018 4 21 67 92 32%

2019 4 25 56 85 35%




