

Enrollment Headcounts for Los Angeles Bachelor of Fine Arts Students

How to read these tables:

These tables show the Enrollment Headcounts for students who enrolled in the Los Angeles Bachelor of Fine Arts programs on the AMDA Los Angeles Campus. LA BFA programs include Bachelor of Fine Arts in Acting, Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance Theatre, Bachelor of Fine Arts in Music Theatre, and Bachelor of Fine Arts in Performing Arts.

Students are grouped by enrollment cohort, by prior education, by self-identified gender, and by self-identified race/ethnicity.

An enrollment cohort groups all students who started their enrollment in a given term or a given year.

• For example, 18 students started a Los Angeles BFA program during the Spring 2013 term; 206 students started a Los Angeles BFA program in 2013.

These tables include only students who pursued a single enrollment at AMDA. Students who changed their campus or program during their academic careers are represented in different tables.

- Prior Education:
 - 1 Enrollment: These are students whose education experience just prior to enrollment may include: High School Diploma, Home School Diploma, Foreign High School, GED.
 - Transfer: These are students whose education experience just prior to enrollment may include: some college, Foreign college, Associates degree, Bachelor's degree, Master's degree, Post-secondary degree..

All LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of 1st enrollment or Transfer students compared to the total. For example, in 2013, 82% of BFA students enrolled as 1st enrollment students and 18% enrolled as Transfer students.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

STUD	ENTS		LA BFA							
		Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate			
		2013	15	39	115	169	82%			
		2014	17	37	164	218	87%			
	1	2015	16	69	157	242	89%			
	1st Enrollment	2016	25	54	127	206	84%			
	Linoilinent	2017	19	50	148	217	86%			
		2018	6	73	162	241	85%			
		2019	18	55	146	219	90%			
		2013	3	10	24	37	18%			
		2014	2	7	23	32	13%			
		2015	7	8	16	31	11%			
ALL	Transfer	2016	10	11	18	39	16%			
ALL		2017	8	7	19	34	14%			
		2018	10	12	22	44	15%			
		2019	3	9	13	25	10%			
		2013	18	49	139	206				
		2014	19	44	187	250				
		2015	23	77	173	273				
	Combined	2016	35	65	145	245				
		2017	27	57	167	251				
		2018	16	85	184	285				
		2019	21	64	159	244				

Female-identified LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 67% of all BFA students identify as female.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	FNITC			LA E	BFA		
STUD	ENTS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	8	24	83	115	68%
		2014	9	23	99	131	60%
	1.4	2015	12	40	107	159	66%
	1st Enrollment	2016	17	38	90	145	70%
	Linominent	2017	14	37	106	157	72%
		2018	3	53	112	168	70%
		2019	9	40	109	158	72%
		2013	1	9	13	23	62%
	Transfer	2014	2	4	18	24	75%
		2015	3	6	10	19	61%
WOMEN		2016	8	8	13	29	74%
WOIVIEN		2017	3	4	10	17	50%
		2018	7	9	13	29	66%
		2019	1	6	10	17	68%
		2013	9	33	96	138	67%
		2014	11	27	117	155	62%
		2015	15	46	117	178	65%
	Combined	2016	25	46	103	174	71%
		2017	17	41	116	174	69%
		2018	10	62	125	197	69%
		2019	10	46	119	175	72%

Male-identified LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 33% of all BFA students identify as male.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	7	15	32	54	32%
		2014	8	14	65	87	40%
	1.04	2015	4	29	50	83	34%
	1st Enrollment	2016	8	16	37	61	30%
	Linominent	2017	5	13	42	60	28%
		2018	3	19	50	72	30%
		2019	9	15	37	61	28%
		2013	2	1	11	14	38%
		2014	0	3	5	8	25%
	Transfer	2015	4	2	6	12	39%
MEN		2016	2	3	5	10	26%
IVIEIN		2017	5	3	9	17	50%
		2018	3	3	9	15	34%
		2019	2	3	3	8	32%
		2013	9	16	43	68	33%
		2014	8	17	70	95	38%
		2015	8	31	56	95	35%
Combined	Combined	2016	10	19	42	71	29%
		2017	10	16	51	77	31%
		2018	6	22	59	87	31%
		2019	11	18	40	69	28%

American Indian or Alaskan Native LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, less than 1% of all BFA students identify as American Indian or Alaskan Native.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	0	0	1	1	1%
		2014	0	0	3	3	1%
	1st	2015	0	0	0	0	0%
	Enrollment	2016	0	0	3	3	1%
	Lindiniene	2017	0	0	1	1	0%
		2018	0	0	1	1	0%
		2019	0	1	0	1	0%
		2013	0	0	0	0	0%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
AMERICAN		2015	0	0	0	0	0%
INDIAN OR	Transfer	2016	0	1	0	1	3%
ALASKAN		2017	0	0	0	0	0%
NATIVE		2018	0	0	0	0	0%
		2019	0	0	0	0	0%
		2013	0	0	1	1	0%
		2014	0	0	3	3	1%
		2015	0	0	0	0	0%
	Combined	2016	0	1	3	4	2%
		2017	0	0	1	1	0%
		2018	0	0	1	1	0%
		2019	0	1	0	1	0%

Asian LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 2% of all BFA students identify as Asian.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	1	0	2	3	2%
		2014	0	1	6	7	3%
	1.04	2015	0	1	3	4	2%
	1st Enrollment	2016	0	1	1	2	1%
	Linominent	2017	0	2	3	5	2%
		2018	0	2	2	4	2%
		2019	0	1	4	5	2%
		2013	0	0	1	1	3%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
		2015	1	1	1	3	10%
ASIAN	Transfer	2016	0	1	0	1	3%
ASIAN		2017	0	0	1	1	3%
		2018	0	0	1	1	2%
		2019	0	0	0	0	0%
		2013	1	0	3	4	2%
		2014	0	1	6	7	3%
		2015	1	2	4	7	3%
Combir	Combined	2016	0	2	1	3	1%
		2017	0	2	4	6	2%
		2018	0	2	3	5	2%
		2019	0	1	4	5	2%

Black or African American LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 19% of all BFA students identify as Black or African American.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA E	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	6	8	23	37	22%
		2014	5	11	31	47	22%
	1.0+	2015	1	12	17	30	12%
	1st Enrollment	2016	8	11	23	42	20%
	Linominent	2017	2	8	29	39	18%
		2018	1	18	28	47	20%
		2019	6	11	32	49	22%
							19%
		2013	1	1	1	3	8%
		2014	0	0	3	3	9%
		2015	2	3	2	7	23%
BLACK OR	Transfer	2016	4	1	3	8	21%
AFRICAN AMERICAN		2017	2	1	3	6	18%
AWILKICAN		2018	2	2	5	9	20%
		2019	1	2	2	5	20%
							17%
		2013	7	9	24	40	19%
		2014	5	11	34	50	20%
		2015	3	15	19	37	14%
	Combined	2016	12	12	26	50	20%
		2017	4	9	32	45	18%
		2018	3	20	33	56	20%
		2019	7	13	34	54	22%

Hispanic / Latino LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 18% of all BFA students identify as Hispanic / Latino.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	1	5	27	33	20%
		2014	6	12	48	66	30%
	1.0+	2015	5	19	49	73	30%
	1st Enrollment	2016	6	22	29	57	28%
	Linominent	2017	9	13	41	63	29%
		2018	2	21	39	62	26%
		2019	5	13	38	56	26%
	Transfer	2013	0	1	4	5	14%
		2014	0	3	7	10	31%
		2015	3	1	6	10	32%
HISPANIC /		2016	4	2	7	13	33%
LATINO		2017	3	4	6	13	38%
		2018	4	1	6	11	25%
		2019	0	1	4	5	20%
		2013	1	6	31	38	18%
		2014	6	15	55	76	30%
		2015	8	20	55	83	30%
	Combined	2016	10	24	36	70	29%
		2017	12	17	47	76	30%
		2018	6	22	45	73	26%
		2019	5	14	42	61	25%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 1% of all BFA students identify as Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENITC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	0	0	2	2	1%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
	1.0+	2015	0	1	1	2	1%
	1st Enrollment	2016	0	0	1	1	0%
	Linominent	2017	1	0	1	2	1%
		2018	0	0	0	0	0%
		2019	0	0	1	1	0%
	Transfer	2013	0	0	0	0	0%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
NATIVE		2015	0	0	0	0	0%
HAWAIIAN OR OTHER		2016	0	0	2	2	5%
PACIFIC		2017	0	0	0	0	0%
ISLANDER		2018	0	0	0	0	0%
		2019	0	0	0	0	0%
		2013	0	0	2	2	1%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
		2015	0	1	1	2	1%
	Combined	2016	0	0	3	3	1%
		2017	1	0	1	2	1%
		2018	0	0	0	0	0%
		2019	0	0	1	1	0%

Non-Resident Alien LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 0% of all BFA students identify as Non-Resident Alien.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	0	0	0	0	0%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
	1.04	2015	0	0	0	0	0%
	1st Enrollment	2016	0	0	6	6	3%
	Linominent	2017	1	1	3	5	2%
		2018	0	3	6	9	4%
		2019	0	0	5	5	2%
		2013	0	0	0	0	0%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
NON		2015	0	0	0	0	0%
NON- RESIDENT	Transfer	2016	0	0	1	1	3%
ALIEN		2017	0	0	1	1	3%
ALIEN		2018	0	1	0	1	2%
		2019	0	0	0	0	0%
		2013	0	0	0	0	0%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
		2015	0	0	0	0	0%
Combine	Combined	2016	0	0	7	7	3%
		2017	1	1	4	6	2%
		2018	0	4	6	10	4%
		2019	0	0	5	5	2%

Race Not Specified LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 4% of all BFA students did not specify race and ethnicity.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	0	3	4	7	4%
		2014	1	2	12	15	7%
	1.0+	2015	0	3	11	14	6%
	1st Enrollment	2016	1	0	3	4	2%
	Linominent	2017	0	1	4	5	2%
		2018	1	5	4	10	4%
		2019	0	2	2	4	2%
	Transfer	2013	0	0	2	2	5%
		2014	0	0	0	0	0%
		2015	1	0	1	2	6%
NOT		2016	0	0	0	0	0%
SPECIFIED		2017	0	0	0	0	0%
		2018	0	0	0	0	0%
		2019	0	0	0	0	0%
		2013	0	3	6	9	4%
		2014	1	2	12	15	6%
		2015	1	3	12	16	6%
	Combined	2016	1	0	3	4	2%
		2017	0	1	4	5	2%
		2018	1	5	4	10	4%
		2019	0	2	2	4	2%

Two or More Races LA BFA Student

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 8% of all BFA students identify as Two or More Races.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

CTUD	ENTC			LA I	BFA		
STUD	ENIS	Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
		2013	1	3	10	14	8%
		2014	1	3	6	10	5%
	1.0+	2015	2	2	15	19	8%
	1st Enrollment	2016	3	1	12	16	8%
	Linominent	2017	0	10	18	28	13%
		2018	2	8	24	34	14%
		2019	4	7	11	22	10%
	Transfer	2013	1	1	1	3	8%
		2014	0	0	3	3	9%
		2015	0	2	0	2	6%
TWO OR		2016	1	2	2	5	13%
MORE RACES		2017	0	1	1	2	6%
		2018	0	3	1	4	9%
		2019	1	1	4	6	24%
		2013	2	4	11	17	8%
		2014	1	3	9	13	5%
		2015	2	4	15	21	8%
	Combined	2016	4	3	14	21	9%
		2017	0	11	19	30	12%
		2018	2	11	25	38	13%
		2019	5	8	15	28	11%

White LA BFA Students

- Rate: the proportion of that group compared to the total. For example, in the 2013 enrollment cohort, 46% of all BFA students identify as White.
- Terms are abbreviated: Spring (SP), Summer (SU), Fall (F).

STUDENTS		LA BFA					
		Year	SP	SU	F	Total	Rate
WHITE	1st Enrollment	2013	6	20	46	72	43%
		2014	4	8	58	70	32%
		2015	8	31	61	100	41%
		2016	7	19	49	75	36%
		2017	6	15	48	69	32%
		2018	0	16	58	74	31%
		2019	3	20	53	76	35%
	Transfer	2013	1	7	15	23	62%
		2014	2	4	10	16	50%
		2015	0	1	6	7	23%
		2016	1	4	3	8	21%
		2017	3	1	7	11	32%
		2018	4	5	9	18	41%
		2019	1	5	3	9	36%
	Combined	2013	7	27	61	95	46%
		2014	6	12	68	86	34%
		2015	8	32	67	107	39%
		2016	8	23	52	83	34%
		2017	9	16	55	80	32%
		2018	4	21	67	92	32%
		2019	4	25	56	85	35%